

Proposed Amendments to
House Bill 2532

On Page 2 of the printed bill. Lines 40 through 42 which is Section 3 Paragraph (3), should be **DELETED** and subsequently insert:

(3) The laws of the United States.

Proposed Amendments to
House Bill 2532

On Page 2 of the printed bill. Lines 10 through 20 which is Section 5 Paragraph (b), should be **DELETED** and subsequently replaced with:

(b) Any processed food that would be covered by Section 2 solely because it includes one or more materials produced by genetic engineering is not misbranded provided that the engineered materials in the aggregate do not account for more than nine-tenths of one percent of the total weight of the processed food. If the State Department of Agriculture, or the United States Department of Agriculture identifies a validated method of testing that can detect the presence of genetically engineered material in food that is produced using not more than nine-tenths of one percent genetically engineered material, the State Department of Agriculture may establish a zero tolerance for the material or may exempt foods only produced with a percentage less than can be detected by the validated method of testing.